Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

1of5

Recorded Instruments -

7/1/10 to 7/1/09 to 7/1/07 to 7/1/06 to
‘I;/lcértgages, Conveyances, 6/30/11 6/30/10 7/1/08 to 6/30/09 6/30/08 6/30/07
1]Allen Registry # of last instruments 465,189 462,446 458,180 453,496 448,023
, L ESS: Regisiry # of first 462,447 458,181 453,497 448,024 442,448
Contact: instruments
Gerald Harrington or TOTAL # of instruments 2,742 4,265 4,683 5,472 5,575
| |Flossier McGee ;
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 12 12 12 12 12
no monies:
2|Ascension Registry # of last instruments 768,072 751,650 726,933 700,588 672,430
LESS: Registry # of first 751,651 726,934 700,589 672,431 641,588
Contact: instruments
Kesslie Carbo TOTAL # of instruments 16,421 24,716 26,344 28,157 30,842
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 1,000 1,600 1,300 1,400 1,300
no monies:
3|Assumption Registry # of last instruments 242,579 240,173 236,562 232,827 228,361
, LESS: Registry # of first 240,174 236,563 232,828 228,362 224,246
Contact: instruments
Darlene Landry/ TOTAL # of instruments 2,405 3,610 3,734 4,465 4,115
| |Lacresha LeBlanc :
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 7 9 19 27 13
no monies:
4]Avoyelles Registry # of last instruments * All Instruments start @ #1 each year
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments * All Instruments start @ #1 each year
Connie Desselle TOTAL # of instruments 6,423 8,310 8,279 8,943 9,328
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 25 40 45 30 30
no monies:
5|Beauregard Registry # of last instruments 497,133 492,704 486,242 479,347 471,526
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 492,705 486,243 479,348 471,527 462,997
Brian Lestage TOTAL # of instruments 4,428 6,461 6,894 7,820 8,529
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 50 100 100 100 100
no monies:
6|Bienville Registry # of last instruments 2011-0305 2010-2887 2009-2477 2008-2843 2007-2755
: LESS: Registry # of first 2010-2888 2009-2478 2008-2844 2007-2756 2006-2810
Contact: instruments
Jim Martin TOTAL # of instruments 2,605 5,818 5,317 5,472 5,625
Registy Numbering Approximate number of
system runs on instruments in which you receive 65 110 125 125 150
calendar year no monies:
7|Caddo Registry # of last instruments 2,336,602 2,297,665 2,236,740 2,166,185 2,107,172
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 2,297,666 2,236,741 2,166,186 2,107,173 2,044,363
Ronald K. Looney TOTAL # of instruments 38,936 60,924 70,554 59,012 62,809
] Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive ? ? ? ? ?
no monies:
8|Cameron Registry # of last instruments 319,299 315,864 311,662 305,192 298,790
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 321,843 319,298 315,863 311,661 305,191
Carl Broussard/ Susan TOTAL # of instruments 3613 Est. 3,435 4,202 6,470 6,402
[ |Racca Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 0 0 0 0 0
no monies:
9|Catahoula Registry # of last instruments 270,461 269,025 267,047 264,864 262,193
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 269,026 267,048 264,865 262,194 259,689
Janet Payne TOTAL # of instruments 1,435 1,977 2,182 2,670 2,504

Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:

G:\Surveys\Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

8:46 AM 4/11/2011




Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

20f5

10|Claiborne Registry # of last instruments ? 438,715 434,999 430,709 425,475
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 438,716 435,000 430,710 425,476 420,352
Joellyn Lewis TOTAL # of instruments ? 3,715 4,289 5,233 5,123
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive ? 10 13 15 20
no monies:
11|Concordia Registry # of last instruments 279,405 276,593 272,339 267,764 263,231
LESS: Registry # of first 276,504 272,340 267,765 263,232 258,422
Contact: instruments
Lynda Tate or Sherria  TOTAL # of instruments 2,811 4,253 4,574 4,532 4,809
| [Martin Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 250 62 454 127 49
no monies:
12|DeSoto Registry # of last instruments 683,849 665,038 650,573 639,325
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 683,850 665,039 650,574 639,326 628,470
Karen Calvert TOTAL # of instruments 18,810 14,464 11,547 10,855
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive Very Few
no monies:
13|East Baton Rouge Registry # of last instruments Ori 11 12251 Ori 252 11165 Ori 205 12074 Ori 373 11970 | Ori 646 11856

Contact:

LESS: Registry # of first
instruments

Ori 765 12302

Ori 686 12250

Ori 846 12164

Ori 683 12073

Ori 720 11969

TOTAL # of instruments

42,667

84,396

90,974

103,624

115,354

Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:

14

East Feliciana

Registry # of last instruments

Contact:

LESS: Registry # of first
instruments

Amanda Hayden

TOTAL # of instruments

2,384

3,394

3,690

4,203

4,444

Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:

100

100

100

100

100

15

Evangline

Registry # of last instruments

584,818

580,643

573,847

566,453

558,248

Contact:

LESS: Registry # of first
instruments

580,644

573,848

566,454

558,249

549,855

Patreace D. McGee

TOTAL # of instruments

4,175

6,796

7,394

8,205

8,394

Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:

74

128

115

119

137

16

Jackson

Registry # of last instruments

390,578

388,393

384,884

381,012

376,580

Contact:

LESS: Registry # of first
instruments

388,394

384,885

381,013

376,581

370,943

Louise Bradley

TOTAL # of instruments

2,184

3,508

3,871

4,431

5,637

Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
Nno monies:

121

121

241

166

86

17

Jefferson

Registry # of last instruments

Contact:

LESS: Registry # of first
instruments

o

Frank Borne

TOTAL # of instruments

G:\Surveys\

Jefferson Parish Ins|

Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:

See Attached for results

18

Jefferson-Davis

Registry # of last instruments

656,539

651,659

645,131

637,905

629,281

Contact:

LESS: Registry # of first
instruments

651,660

645,132

637,906

629,282

620,899

Richard Arceneaux or

Missy Gary

TOTAL # of instruments

4,880

6,528

7,226

8,624

8,383

Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:

60

60

60

60

60

G:\Surveys\Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

8:46 AM 4/11/2011




Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

30of5

19|Lafourche Registry # of last instruments 1,108,160 1,094,347 1,073,221 1,051,955 1,028,849
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 1,094,348 1,073,222 1,051,956 1,028,850 1,006,454
Vernon Rodrigue TOTAL # of instruments 13,812 21,125 21,265 23,105 22,395
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 307 330 940 459 420
no monies:
20|LaSalle Registry # of last instruments 217,842 215,615 212,259 208,761 205,207
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 215,616 212,260 208,762 205,208 201,569
Cindy Hopkins TOTAL # of instruments 2,266 3,355 3,497 3,553 3,638
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:
21|Lincoln Registry # of last instruments 116,313 112,204 105,513 96,649 86,561
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 112,205 105,514 96,650 86,562 76,020
Andy or Paula TOTAL # of instruments 4,109 6,691 8,864 10,088 10,542
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 0 0 0 0 0
no monies:
22|Livingston Registry # of last instruments 722,579 696,601 672,995 643,048 610,632
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 722,578 696,600 672,994 643,047
DeLila Sanders TOTAL # of instruments 25,977 23,605 29,946 32,415
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 33 30 32 40
no monies:
23|Morehouse Registry # of last instruments 226,012 223,076 218,155 212,773 206,687
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 223,077 218,156 212,774 206,688 206,652
Carol Jones TOTAL # of instruments 4,310 8,932 16,332 11,238 11,280
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 0 217 262 274 308
no monies:
24|Natchitoches Registry # of last instruments 334,389 325,323 315,608 304,776
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 334,390 325,324 315,610 304,777 293,813
Linda Cockrell TOTAL # of instruments 9,066 9,714 10,832 10,964
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 0 0 0 0
no monies:
25|Orleans - Civil Registry # of last instruments 30,779 30,280 31,831 32,771 45,599
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 26,893 22,016 25,463 84,679 31,078
Teresa McQueen TOTAL # of instruments 57,672 52,296 57,294 117,450 76,677
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 2 3 3 2 0
no monies:
26|Plaquemines Registry # of last instruments
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments
Dot Lundin TOTAL # of instruments 5,713 7,675 7,395 10,762 11,995
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:

G:\Surveys\Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

8:46 AM 4/11/2011




Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

4 of 5

Pointe Coupee Registry # of last instruments 570-028 562-092 554-100 544-240 533-176
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 562-093 554-101 544-241 533-177 523-001
Lanell Landry TOTAL # of instruments 1,436 1,775 2,057 2,372 2,310
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 0 0 0 0 0
no monies:

27 Mortgages: |Registry # of last instruments 455-034 445-201 432-152 420-050 403-148
LESS: Registry # offirst 446-003 432-169 420-059 404-001 387-041
instruments
TOTAL # of instruments 1,890 2,742 2,666 3,160 2,996
Total Number Maps: ~ 7/1/2006 - 509
03/10/2011

28|Rapides Registry # of last instruments 1,444,704 1,427,856 1,401,457 1,374,079 1,344,702
LESS: Registry # of first

Contact: instruments 1,427,857 1,401,458 1,374,080 1,344,703 1,313,585
Sara Hebert TOTAL # of instruments 16,847 26,398 27,377 29,376 31,117
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive ? ? ? ? ?
no monies:
29|Richland Registry # of last instruments 351,701 349,244 345,721 342,567 338,898
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 349,245 345,722 342,568 338,899 334,216
Ramona Haire TOTAL # of instruments 2,456 3,522 3,153 3,668 4,682
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 85 130 115 130 150
no monies:

30|Sabine Registry # of last instruments 429,672 424,960 417,178 411,407 405,524

LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 424,961 417,179 411,408 405,525 400,054
Tammy Foster TOTAL # of instruments 4,711 7,781 5,770 5,882 5,470
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive FEW 8+ 32+ 21+
no monies:

31|St. Bernard Registry # of last instruments 548 920 542 773 532 804 519175 494 182

LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 542 774 532 805 519 176 494 183 459 481
Lena Torres TOTAL # of instruments 6,146 9,968 13,628 24,992 34,701
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 126 518 473 536 734
no monies:

32|St. Charles Registry # of last instruments N/A 361 923 352 232 343 903 332 541

LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 361 924 353 233 343 904 332 542 320 068
Lenita St. Amant TOTAL # of instruments N/A 8,690 9,328 11,361 12,473
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 0 0 0 0 0
no monies:
33|St. John Registry # of last instruments 305 420 300 938 393817 286 779 277 376
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 300 939 393 818 286 780 277 377 266 434
Felicia Feist TOTAL # of instruments 4,481 7,120 7,037 9,402 10,942
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 1% 2% 2% 3% 4%
no monies:

34|St. Martin Registry # of last instruments 436,596 425,355 412,981 401,595

LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments 436,595 425,356 412,982 401,596 389,806
Cardell TOTAL # of instruments 11,240 12,373 11,385 11,789
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:

G:\Surveys\Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

8:46 AM 4/11/2011




Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

50f5

35|St. Mary Registry # of last instruments 4,184 5,770 6,114 6,034 6,346
Contact: LESS: Registy foffrt 2,142 3,002 3,507 4,093 3,606
Della Derouen TOTAL # of instruments 6,326 9,621 10,127 9,952

Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive
no monies:

We can't determine this number. We receive payment for the majority of instruments
recorded. The Louisiana Workforce agency files liens and are exempt from payment of
recording fees; bond forfeiture judgments are recorded without payment of recording

fees.
36[St. Tammany Registry # of last instruments 1,802,664 1,773,316 1,731,449 1,688,060 1,630,425
Contact: ;iﬁfhzsfs's“y f# offirst 1,773,317 1,731,450 1,688,061 1,630,426 1,526,114
Connie Stephens TOTAL # of instruments 29,340 41,866 43,388 53,093 68,311
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 1,084 500 450 300 400
no monies:
37|Webster Registry # of last instruments 525,033 520,666 513,338 505,479 496,845
Contact: ;Etsrfhisf’s's"y # of first 520,667 513,339 505,480 496,846 488,504
Kim Morrow TOTAL # of instruments 4,366 7,327 7,858 8,633 8,341
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 0 2 1 1 2
no monies:
38|West Baton Rouge Registry # of last instruments
LESS: Registry # of first
Contact: instruments
Mark Graffeo TOTAL # of instruments 3,541 4,492 4,618 5,353 5,290
Approximate number of
instruments in which you receive 150 200 200 200 200
no monies:
Filing Totals: 515,560 561,821 670,455 682,564
Non-Pay Totals: 4,185 4,966 4,147 4,232
Grand Totals: 511,375 556,855 666,308 678,332

Parishes - No Response

Acadia

Bossier

Calcasieu

Caldwell

East Carroll

East Feliciana

Franklin

Grant

© 0 N O g~ W NP

Iberia

[y
o

Iberville

ey
=

Lafayette

[y
N

Madison

[y
w

Quachita

=y
N

Red River

=
al

St. Helena

[y
o

St. James

ey
~

St. Landry

[y
[e)

Tangipahoa

=
©

Tensas

N
o

Terrebonne

N
=

Union

N
N

Vermilion

N
w

Vernon

N
N

Washington

N
a1

West Carroll

N
o

West Feliciana

N
~

Winn

G:\Surveys\Survey - Number of Instruments Recorded Results

8:46 AM 4/11/2011




	# of Instruments Recorded

