		Recorded Instruments - Mortgages, Conveyances, etc.	7/1/10 to 6/30/11	7/1/09 to 6/30/10	7/1/08 to 6/30/09	7/1/07 to 6/30/08	7/1/06 to 6/30/07
1	Allen	Registry # of last instruments	465,189	462,446	458,180	453,496	448,023
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	462,447	458,181	453,497	448,024	442,448
_	Gerald Harrington or Flossier McGee	TOTAL # of instruments	2,742	4,265	4,683	5,472	5,575
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	12	12	12	12	12
2	Ascension	Registry # of last instruments	768,072	751,650	726,933	700,588	672,430
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	751,651	726,934	700,589	672,431	641,588
	Kesslie Carbo	TOTAL # of instruments	16,421	24,716	26,344	28,157	30,842
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	1,000	1,600	1,300	1,400	1,300
3	Assumption	Registry # of last instruments	242,579	240,173	236,562	232,827	228,361
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	240,174	236,563	232,828	228,362	224,246
	Darlene Landry/ Lacresha LeBlanc	TOTAL # of instruments	2,405	3,610	3,734	4,465	4,115
	Lacresna Lebiano	Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	7	9	19	27	13
4	Avoyelles	Registry # of last instruments	* All Instruments	start @ #1 each	year		
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	* All Instruments	start @ #1 each			
	Connie Desselle	TOTAL # of instruments	6,423	8,310	8,279	8,943	9,328
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	25	40	45	30	30
5	Beauregard	Registry # of last instruments	497,133	492,704	486,242	479,347	471,526
	Camtant	LESS: Registry # of first	492,705	486,243	479,348	471,527	462,997
	Contact: Brian Lestage	TOTAL # of instruments	4,428	6,461	6,894	7,820	8,529
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive	50	100	100	100	100
6	Bienville	no monies: Registry # of last instruments	2011-0305	2010-2887	2009-2477	2008-2843	2007-2755
_	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	2010-2888	2009-2478	2008-2844	2007-2756	2006-2810
	Jim Martin	TOTAL # of instruments	2,605	5,818	5,317	5,472	5,625
	Registy Numbering system runs on calendar year	Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	65	110	125	125	150
7	Caddo	Registry # of last instruments	2,336,602	2,297,665	2,236,740	2,166,185	2,107,172
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	2,297,666	2,236,741	2,166,186	2,107,173	2,044,363
	Ronald K. Looney	TOTAL # of instruments	38,936	60,924	70,554	59,012	62,809
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	?	?	?	?	?
8	Cameron	Registry # of last instruments	319,299	315,864	311,662	305,192	298,790
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	321,843	319,298	315,863	311,661	305,191
	Carl Broussard/ Susan Racca		3613 Est.	3,435	4,202	6,470	6,402
	INACCA	Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	0	0	0	0	0
9	Catahoula	Registry # of last instruments	270,461	269,025	267,047	264,864	262,193
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	269,026	267,048	264,865	262,194	259,689
	Janet Payne	TOTAL # of instruments Approximate number of	1,435	1,977	2,182	2,670	2,504
		instruments in which you receive no monies:					M 4/11/2011

4.0	01.11	5		400 = 1 =	10.1.000	400 = 22	105 155
10	Claiborne	Registry # of last instruments LESS: Registry # of first	?	438,715	434,999	430,709	425,475
	Contact:	instruments	438,716	435,000	430,710	425,476	420,352
	Joellyn Lewis	TOTAL # of instruments	?	3,715	4,289	5,233	5,123
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	?	10	13	15	20
11	Concordia	Registry # of last instruments	279,405	276,593	272,339	267,764	263,231
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	276,594	272,340	267,765	263,232	258,422
	Lynda Tate or Sherria Martin	TOTAL # of instruments	2,811	4,253	4,574	4,532	4,809
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	250	62	454	127	49
12	DeSoto	Registry # of last instruments		683,849	665,038	650,573	639,325
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	683,850	665,039	650,574	639,326	628,470
	Karen Calvert	TOTAL # of instruments		18,810	14,464	11,547	10,855
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	Very Few	·	·	·	·
13	East Baton Rouge	Registry # of last instruments	Ori 11 12251	Ori 252 11165	Ori 205 12074	Ori 373 11970	Ori 646 11856
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	Ori 765 12302	Ori 686 12250	Ori 846 12164	Ori 683 12073	Ori 720 11969
		TOTAL # of instruments	42,667	84,396	90,974	103,624	115,354
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:					
14	East Feliciana	Registry # of last instruments					
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments					
	Amanda Hayden	TOTAL # of instruments	2,384	3,394	3,690	4,203	4,444
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	100	100	100	100	100
15	Evangline	Registry # of last instruments	584,818	580,643	573,847	566,453	558,248
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	580,644	573,848	566,454	558,249	549,855
	Patreace D. McGee	TOTAL # of instruments	4,175	6,796	7,394	8,205	8,394
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	74	128	115	119	137
16	Jackson	Registry # of last instruments	390,578	388,393	384,884	381,012	376,580
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	388,394	384,885	381,013	376,581	370,943
	Louise Bradley	TOTAL # of instruments	2,184	3,508	3,871	4,431	5,637
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:		121	241	166	86
17	Jefferson	Registry # of last instruments	PDF				
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	Adobe	Se	ee Attached for resu	ılts	
	Frank Borne	TOTAL # of instruments	G:\Surveys\ Jefferson Parish Ins				
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	Periorauri Faliali III	<u></u>			
18	Jefferson-Davis	Registry # of last instruments	656,539	651,659	645,131	637,905	629,281
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first	651,660	645,132	637,906	629,282	620,899
	Richard Arceneaux or	TOTAL # of instruments	4,880	6,528	7,226	8,624	8,383
	Missy Gary	Approximate number of instruments in which you receive		60	60	60	60
		no monies:					

19	Lafourche	Registry # of last instruments	1,108,160	1,094,347	1,073,221	1,051,955	1,028,849
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	1,094,348	1,073,222	1,051,956	1,028,850	1,006,454
	Vernon Rodrigue	TOTAL # of instruments	13,812	21,125	21,265	23,105	22,395
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	307	330	940	459	420
20	LaSalle	Registry # of last instruments	217,842	215,615	212,259	208,761	205,207
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	215,616	212,260	208,762	205,208	201,569
	Cindy Hopkins	TOTAL # of instruments	2,266	3,355	3,497	3,553	3,638
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:					
21	Lincoln	Registry # of last instruments	116,313	112,204	105,513	96,649	86,561
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	112,205	105,514	96,650	86,562	76,020
	Andy or Paula	TOTAL # of instruments	4,109	6,691	8,864	10,088	10,542
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	0	0	0	0	0
22	Livingston	Registry # of last instruments	722,579	696,601	672,995	643,048	610,632
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments		722,578	696,600	672,994	643,047
	DeLila Sanders	TOTAL # of instruments		25,977	23,605	29,946	32,415
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:		33	30	32	40
23	Morehouse	Registry # of last instruments	226,012	223,076	218,155	212,773	206,687
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	223,077	218,156	212,774	206,688	206,652
	Carol Jones	TOTAL # of instruments	4,310	8,932	16,332	11,238	11,280
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	0	217	262	274	308
24	Natchitoches	Registry # of last instruments		334,389	325,323	315,608	304,776
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	334,390	325,324	315,610	304,777	293,813
	Linda Cockrell	TOTAL # of instruments		9,066	9,714	10,832	10,964
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:		0	0	0	0
25	Orleans - Civil	Registry # of last instruments	30,779	30,280	31,831	32,771	45,599
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	26,893	22,016	25,463	84,679	31,078
	Teresa McQueen	TOTAL # of instruments	57,672	52,296	57,294	117,450	76,677
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	2	3	3	2	0
26	Plaquemines	Registry # of last instruments					
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments					
	Dot Lundin	TOTAL # of instruments	5,713	7,675	7,395	10,762	11,995
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:					

		Ţ					
	Pointe Coupee	Registry # of last instruments	570-028	562-092	554-100	544-240	533-176
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	562-093	554-101	544-241	533-177	523-001
	Lanell Landry	TOTAL # of instruments	1,436	1,775	2,057	2,372	2,310
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	0	0	0	0	0
27	Mortgages:	Registry # of last instruments	455-034	445-201	432-152	420-050	403-148
		LESS: Registry # of first instruments	446-003	432-169	420-059	404-001	387-041
		TOTAL # of instruments	1,890	2,742	2,666	3,160	2,996
		Total Number Maps: 7/1/2006 - 03/10/2011	509				
28	Rapides	Registry # of last instruments	1,444,704	1,427,856	1,401,457	1,374,079	1,344,702
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	1,427,857	1,401,458	1,374,080	1,344,703	1,313,585
	Sara Hebert	TOTAL # of instruments	16,847	26,398	27,377	29,376	31,117
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	?	?	?	?	?
29	Richland	Registry # of last instruments	351,701	349,244	345,721	342,567	338,898
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	349,245	345,722	342,568	338,899	334,216
	Ramona Haire	TOTAL # of instruments	2,456	3,522	3,153	3,668	4,682
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	85	130	115	130	150
30	Sabine	Registry # of last instruments	429,672	424,960	417,178	411,407	405,524
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	424,961	417,179	411,408	405,525	400,054
	Tammy Foster	TOTAL # of instruments	4,711	7,781	5,770	5,882	5,470
	·	Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	<u> </u>	FEW	8+	32+	21+
31	St. Bernard	Registry # of last instruments	548 920	542 773	532 804	519 175	494 182
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first instruments	542 774	532 805	519 176	494 183	459 481
	Lena Torres	TOTAL # of instruments	6,146	9,968	13,628	24,992	34,701
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	126	518	473	536	734
32	St. Charles	Registry # of last instruments	N/A	361 923	352 232	343 903	332 541
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first	361 924	353 233	343 904	332 542	320 068
	Lenita St. Amant	instruments TOTAL # of instruments	N/A	8,690	9,328	11,361	12,473
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	0	0	0	0	0
33	St. John	Registry # of last instruments	305 420	300 938	393 817	286 779	277 376
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first	300 939	393 818	286 780	277 377	266 434
	Felicia Feist	instruments TOTAL # of instruments	4,481	7,120	7,037	9,402	10,942
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	1%	2%	2%	3%	4%
34	St. Martin	Registry # of last instruments		436,596	425,355	412,981	401,595
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first	436,595	425,356	412,982	401,596	389,806
	Cardell	instruments TOTAL # of instruments	- 1 - 2 -	11,240	12,373	11,385	11,789
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:		. 1,2 10	12,010	. 1,000	7.,,, 50

35	St. Mary	Registry # of last instruments	4,184	5,770	6,114	6.034	6,346
33	St. Wary	LESS: Registry # of first	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
	Contact:	instruments	2,142	3,002	3,507	4,093	3,606
	Della Derouen	TOTAL # of instruments	6,326		9,621	10,127	9,952
		Approximate number of instruments in which you receive no monies:	recorded. The Lou	uisiana Workforce	le receive payment agency files liens a ments are recorded	and are exempt from	n payment of
36	St. Tammany	Registry # of last instruments	1,802,664	1,773,316	1,731,449	1,688,060	1,630,425
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first	1,773,317	1,731,450	1,688,061	1,630,426	1,526,114
	Connie Stephens	instruments TOTAL # of instruments	29,340	41,866	43,388	53,093	68,311
	Comme Otephens	Approximate number of	20,040	41,000	40,000	00,000	00,011
		instruments in which you receive no monies:	1,084	500	450	300	400
37	Webster	Registry # of last instruments	525,033	520,666	513,338	505,479	496,845
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first	520,667	513,339	505,480	496,846	488,504
	Kim Morrow	instruments TOTAL # of instruments	4,366	7,327	7,858	8,633	8,341
	Killi Morrow	Approximate number of	4,500	1,521	7,000	0,000	0,041
		instruments in which you receive no monies:	0	2	1	1	2
38	West Baton Rouge	Registry # of last instruments					
	Contact:	LESS: Registry # of first					
	Mark Graffeo	instruments TOTAL # of instruments	3,541	4,492	4,618	5,353	5,290
	Mark Graneo	Approximate number of	3,341	4,492	4,010	0,000	5,290
		instruments in which you receive no monies:	150	200	200	200	200
			ETT T. (. l.	545 500	504.004	070 455	000 504
			Filing Totals:	515,560	561,821	670,455	682,564
			on-Pay Totals:	4,185	4,966	4,147	4,232
		Gra	and Totals:	511,375	556,855	666,308	678,332
	Parishes - No Response	 e					
1	Acadia						
2	Bossier						
3	Calcasieu						
4	Caldwell						
5	East Carroll						
6	East Feliciana Franklin						
8	Grant						
	Iberia						
10	Iberville						
11	Lafayette						
	Madison						
	Ouachita						
	Red River						
15	St. Helena						
	St. James						
	St. Landry						
	Tangipahoa						
	Tensas						
20	Terrebonne						
	Union						
22	Vermilion						
00	\/		l l			I I	
	Vernon						
24	Washington						
25	Washington West Carroll						
24 25 26	Washington						